Carborundum Universal Limited
Regd. off: ‘Parry House’, 43, Moore Street,
Chennai – 600 001, India.
Tel.: +91-44-3000 6161 Fax : +91-44-3000 6149
Email : cumigeneral@cumi.murugappa.com
Website : www.cumi.murugappa.com
CIN No.: L29224TN1954PLC000318
January 11, 2021

BSE Code: 505412 NSE Code: WENDT
Dear Sir/Madam,
Sub:  Disclosure of change in shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of the
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares
and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“SEBI Takeover Regulations”).
We, the Seller, hereby notify you that we sold aggregate of 47,352 Equity Shares (“Sale
Shares” or “Offer Size”) held by the us in the Company, representing approximately
2.37% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company (collectively
referred to as the “OFS”) on January 07, 2021 (“T Day”) (for non-Retail Investors only)
and on January 08, 2021 (“T+1 Day’’) (for Retail Investors and for un-allocated non-Retail
Investors from T Day, who choose to carry forward their bids) through a separate,
designated window of BSE Limited (“BSE”) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(“NSE” and together with BSE, the “Stock Exchanges”), and in accordance with:
1. the “Comprehensive Guidelines on Offer for Sale (OFS) of Shares by Promoters through
the Stock Exchange Mechanism” issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(the “SEBI”) through its circular no. CIR/MRD/DP/18/2012 dated July 18, 2012 as
amended by circulars nos. CIR/MRD/DP/04/2013 dated January 25, 2013,
CIR/MRD/DP/17/2013 dated May 30, 2013, CIR/MRD/DP/24/2014 dated August 8,
2014, CIR/MRD/DP/32/2014 dated December 1 2014, CIR/MRD/DP/12/2015 dated
June 26, 2015, CIR/MRD/DP/36/2016 dated February 15, 2016, CIR/MRD/DP/65/2017
dated June 27, 2017 and SEBI/HO/MRD/DOPI/CIR/P/2018/159 dated December 28,
2018, and section 21 of chapter 1 of the “Master Circular for Stock Exchange and
Clearing Corporation” issued by SEBI through its circular no.
SEBI/HO/MRD/DP/CIR/P/117 dated October 25, 2019 (collectively the “SEBI OFS

6. Mode of acquisition/ sale
(e.g. open market / off-
market / public issue /
rights issue /preferential
allotment / inter-se
transfer, etc.)
Offer for Sale by the Seller through the stock exchange
mechanism in accordance with the “Comprehensive
Guidelines on Offer for Sale (OFS) of Shares by
Promoters through the Stock Exchange Mechanism”
issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(the “SEBI”) through its circular no.
CIR/MRD/DP/18/2012 dated July 18, 2012 as amended
by circulars nos. CIR/MRD/DP/04/2013 dated January
25, 2013, CIR/MRD/DP/17/2013 dated May 30, 2013,
CIR/MRD/DP/24/2014 dated August 8, 2014,
CIR/MRD/DP/32/2014 dated December 1 2014,
CIR/MRD/DP/12/2015 dated June 26, 2015,
CIR/MRD/DP/36/2016 dated February 15, 2016,
CIR/MRD/DP/65/2017 dated June 27, 2017 and
SEBI/HO/MRD/DOPI/CIR/P/2018/159 dated December
28, 2018, and section 21 of chapter 1 of the “Master
Circular for Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporation”
issued by SEBI through its circular no.